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Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the present rules in regard to promotions for Government employees belonging to OBCs in view of the post based roster system;

(b) whether the Union Government propose to bring changes in rules according to previous vacancy based roster system;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINIS TE R O F STATE OF DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRA INING AND DEPARTMENT OF PENSION AND
PENSIONERS` WELFARE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS (SMT. VASUNDHARA
RAJE)

(a): Under the existing policy, reservation in promotion in the posts and services under the Central Government is not provided to OBCs. No points have, therefore, been ear-marked for OBCs in the reservation rosters for promotion for SCs/STs.

(b), (c) & (d): Do not arise.
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